

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

ALASKA

RESOLUTION 23-21

A RESOLUTION REVISING THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL WAGE AND SALARY SCALE

WHEREAS, the City Personnel Policy Number 02.06 – Wage and Salary Scale, Section B.1. states the City Manager shall develop a Wage and Salary Scale for each position within the City, and;

WHEREAS, City Personnel Policy Number 02.06 – Wage and Salary Scale, Section B.2. states the City Council shall approve Wage and Salary Scale developed by the City Manager, and;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT. the Council of the City of Saint Paul by this resolution approves the attached City Wage and Salary Scale.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL THIS 14^{TH} DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023 BY _ IN FAVOR _ OPPOSED AND _ ABSTAIN.

ATTEST:		
Aubrey Wegeleben, City Clerk	Jacob N. Merculief, Mayor	